
6/2/22, 10:29 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 BMW M3: WBSBR93444PK05649

https://panel.vhr.report/report/6298D719133CC58B7163958E 1/7

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2004 BMW M3
VIN: WBSBR93444PK05649
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/2/22 at 10:28:23 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

15 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

60,994 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2004 2009 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 2 mo. 8 yrs. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Texas Texas Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,968/yr 807/yr

Last reported odometer reading 28,894 59,482 60,994

https://panel.vhr.report/report/6298D719133CC58B7163958E
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defSalvage
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defJunk
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defRebuilt
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defFire
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defFlood
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defHail
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defLemon
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defNAM
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://panel.vhr.report/report/6298D719133CC58B7163958E
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defTotalLoss
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defFrameDamage
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate
an authorized BMW dealer near you to schedule an
appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,348 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/21/2003
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Newark, NJ

02/02/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/25/2004
 

15
  Girard Toyota BMW
New London, CT
860-447-3141
girardtoyota.com

Vehicle serviced

03/23/2004
 

56
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #22734638060170634

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

11/12/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #01501338292171339

Title issued or updated
- Correction to record
- Loan or lien reported

12/12/2005
 

16,794
  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions or safety inspection

03/01/2006
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #01501338292171339

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

05/03/2007
 

23,588
  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection

01/30/2008
 

25,360
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://panel.vhr.report/report/defAirbagDeployment
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defOdometerRollback
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defAccidentIndicator
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://panel.vhr.report/report/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=KpoWfVzSiuESJ4Nzlo4GuM7p5ww93zmaBRMH6O263f2xOMDTdMZLl_deuh7O5QkYAw_06tc5kvAItW3UmmmgdsXsNwVEHzxhqF5ULaCMFn_xC2GtKYZ8zkiO7Tj_Zo3pZS8jnxcKBEWH6SoNip_YUao8y-iR1Ixa48zLTTjylAz812lNsFOgR83YRv2Xeu8oG3_sqsm8rp4Pkx-CBPw8rSLqw6oGml-x2Qrv08lSjK0HJrigdCMmMSz-nWq4TJIciMRLC_1_xisVVi_UIUh5u-ZEL0XqldfR8_UZENP0jDN3f1vH9fAySwYLar3Aa8LxqttFskXFWGGKfT3Abse033YJvh53xVdxt900u5KAZLl2696VmSV6blStGeKYqk-dqi38rwqo73raF_b3jr0VcHRZK9il_5vLdL0XI8vY1rnDJRemZq8HiJQfNTZD8hoxiZ-25m2XoC9sA2CFS7u0jyBU3Q1DyfSGfAWduV0C3YKY9AtWulGn_bsPFe7ecP3zjvYuzAjZEAKgLwezSUXa-PPhU883UnzQFa3JGWTl_whEIpA8oF0ddGb_aDNcDg
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03/24/2008
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #22725939512144230

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

10/10/2008
 

27,731
  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2009
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #22725939512144230

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

04/24/2009
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/29/2009
 

28,877
  Mercedes-Benz of Austin
Austin, TX
512-220-0940
mercedesbenzofaustin.com

 4.8 / 5.0

446 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Engine checked

04/30/2009
 

28,887
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/06/2009
 

Austin INFINITI
Austin, TX
512-220-0920
austininfiniti.com

 4.8 / 5.0

578 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/09/2009
 

28,894
  Austin INFINITI
Austin, TX
512-220-0920
austininfiniti.com

 4.8 / 5.0

578 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/12/2009
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,968 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2009
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #22731839965132250

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

07/10/2009
 

31,826
  BMW of the Permian Basin
Midland, TX
432-522-5900
bmwpermianbasin.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

03/01/2010
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #22731839965132250

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

 2,487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8,337 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8,337 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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11/12/2010
 

39,109
  Stanley Ford Andrews
Andrews, TX
432-524-3673
andrewsfordstore.com

 4.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/16/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

06/03/2011
 

41,862
  BMW of the Permian Basin
Midland, TX
432-522-5900
bmwpermianbasin.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed
- A/C evaporator replaced
- A/C refrigerant recharged

02/22/2012
 

46,366
  Sewell Automotive
Andrews, TX
432-523-4831
sewellandrews.com

 4.4 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/01/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/01/2013
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/15/2013
 

51,167
  Sewell Automotive
Andrews, TX
432-523-4831
sewellandrews.com

 4.4 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/01/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/11/2014
 

53,026
  BMW of the Permian Basin
Midland, TX
432-522-5900
bmwpermianbasin.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

03/01/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/09/2016
 

55,331
  Advance Kwik Lube
Midland, TX

 4.8 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/01/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

 658 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 28 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 28 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite
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03/01/2017
 

56,447
  Valvoline Express Care of Andrews
Andrews, TX
432-524-5823
advancekwiklube.com

 4.9 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/01/2017
 

Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/01/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andrews, TX
Title #00220040580084647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/27/2018
 

57,702
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/12/2018
 

58,511
  Schomp BMW
Highlands Ranch, CO
303-730-1300
schompbmw.com

 4.4 / 5.0

1,038 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked

07/09/2018
 

58,748
  Schomp BMW
Highlands Ranch, CO
303-730-1300
schompbmw.com

 4.4 / 5.0

1,038 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

07/11/2018
 

Co's BMW
Loveland, CO
970-292-5200
cosbmw.com

 4.5 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

09/05/2018
 

59,287
  Chase Automotive
Aurora, CO

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/11/2018
 

Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/19/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #15232643383144837

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/23/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #28695343394008196

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver
- Loan or lien released

11/02/2018
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/07/2019
 

59,451
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

02/11/2019
 

59,482
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

 16 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 15,776 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15,776 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 11 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Owner 4
Purchased:
2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
807 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/22/2019
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #001425079

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

01/15/2020
 

BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #20V-018
- Recall #20V-018:348
- PASSENGER'S FRONT AIR BAG
- Status: Remedy Available
-
Need more information about this recall? Find an

authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call 1-800-
525-7417

- Learn more about this recall

06/10/2021
 

60,253
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/10/2021
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #001425079

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

03/14/2022
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #001425079

Registration issued or renewed

05/11/2022
 

60,994
  Emich VW
Denver, CO
303-757-7751
emichvw.com

 4.6 / 5.0

281 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner

Description: This recall is for vehicles which have already had the Takata PSPI passenger front air bag replaced as part of a
previous recall. During air bag deployment in an accident, the passenger's front air bag module may produce excessive
internal pressure that could cause the inflator to explode.

If the inflator were to explode, it could result in metal fragments striking the driver or other passengers, potentially resulting
in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Your BMW center will replace the passenger's front air bag module for FREE.

 6,422 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/2/22 10:28:23 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 BMW M SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBSBR93444PK05649), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/2/22 at 11:28 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

